

Government of India Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunications Office of the Additional Director General Telecom, Assam LSA 9th Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Pan Bazar,, Guwahati 781001.

TERM.AS/Admin//Consultant/2023/8

Dated: 02-05-2023

Withdrawal of Notification for Consultant

Subject:Withdrawal of Notification No TERM.AS/Admin//Consultant/2023/3 dated 24-03-023 with corrigendum issued on 21.04.2023 regarding- Engagement of consultants against the vacant post of Group "B" and Group "C" on a temporary contract basis in O/o the Additional Director General (Telecom), Assam LSA-Reg.

In pursuance to OM No. 19-1/2019-SU-I/SU-II(FTS 95709) issued by DoT, MoC dated 01.05.2023, it is hereby notified that notification issued vide Notification No TERM.AS/Admin//Consultant/2023/3 dated 24-03-023 with corrigendum issued on 21.04.2023 is withdrawn.

This is issued with the approval of Additional Director General Telecom, Assam LSA.

-Sd-(Arjun Shaw) L/A DDO O/o Addl. DGT, Assam LSA, DoT 9th Floor, BSNL Bhawan, Pan Bazar, Guwahati -781001. Landline: 0361-2730788 Email Id : adga.as-dgt-dot@gov.in